# :H \$90.00 41418

ETAS ID: TM512630

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/lesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		02/28/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DATASIFT INC.
Street Address:	450 Brook Drive
City:	Reading, Berkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG2 6UU
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4141802	DATASIFT
Registration Number:	4919301	PYLON
Registration Number:	4994955	HUMAN DATA INTELLIGENCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027994000

**Email:** gregory.esau@dlapiper.com **Correspondent Name:** Gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademarks - US IP Release (Datasift) (Meltwater)#page1.tif source=Trademarks - US IP Release (Datasift) (Meltwater)#page2.tif source=Trademarks - US IP Release (Datasift) (Meltwater)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0374

900488032

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of February 28, 2019 by **SILICON VALLEY BANK** (the "*Bank*"), in favor of **DATASIFT INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 3, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"), granting the Bank a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks ("Trademarks") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 3, 2018, at Reel 6239, Frame 0922;

**WHEREAS**, Grantor has requested that Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided; and

**WHEREAS**, Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including those trademarks identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0375

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0376

# SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
DATASIFT	4141802	5/15/12
PYLON	4919301	3/15/2016
HUMAN DATA INTELLIGENCE	4994955	7/5/2016

**RECORDED: 03/04/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0377